Town Speed

TOWN STREET FROM TO DIST SPD
KILLINGWORTH ALDERS BRIDGE ROAD SCHNOOR ROAD .63 MI. E/O SCHNOOR RD 0.63 25
KILLINGWORTH BAR GATE TRAIL CHESTNUT HILL ROAD CHESTNUT HILL ROAD 151 25
KILLINGWORTH BEAVER DAM ROAD COUGHLIN ROAD BUELL HILL ROAD 0.93 25
KILLINGWORTH BEECH TREE RIDGE COW HILL ROAD CHITTENDEN ROAD #2 1.07 25
KILLINGWORTH BETHKE ROAD SCHNOOR ROAD POND MEADOW ROAD 0.62 25
KILLINGWORTH BLUE HILL ROAD ROUTE 148 DURHAM TOWN LINE 0.27 30
KILLINGWORTH BLUEBERRY HILL RESERV RESERVOIR ROAD RESERVOIR ROAD 1.18 25
KILLINGWORTH BUELL HILL ROAD COUGHLIN ROAD END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.94 25
KILLINGWORTH BUNKER HILL ROAD ROUTE 148 END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.50 25
KILLINGWORTH BURR HILL ROAD RT 148 (KILLINGWORTH DURHAM POND MEADOW ROAD 1.80 25
KILLINGWORTH CEDAR DRIVE SPENCER HILL ROAD END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.27 25
KILLINGWORTH CHESTNUT HILL ROAD MADISON TOWN LINE RT 80 (N. BRANFORD RD) 2.75 25
KILLINGWORTH CHITTENDEN ROAD #1 GREEN HILL ROAD RT 81 (CLINTON RD) 1.10 25
KILLINGWORTH CHITTENDEN ROAD #2 COW HILL ROAD GREEN HILL ROAD 0.42 25
KILLINGWORTH COLONIAL DRIVE RESERVOIR ROAD END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.14 25
KILLINGWORTH COOKS LANE COW PEN HILL ROAD END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.09 25
KILLINGWORTH COUGHLIN ROAD GREEN HILL ROAD FAWN HILL ROAD 0.51 25
KILLINGWORTH COUNTY ROAD MADISON TOWN LINE RT 148 (KILLINGWORTH DURHAM  1.09 25
KILLINGWORTH COW HILL ROAD CLINTON TOWN LINE GREEN HILL ROAD 1.58 25
KILLINGWORTH COW PEN HILL ROAD GREEN HILL ROAD COW PEN HILL ROAD 1.03 25
KILLINGWORTH DEER RIDGE ROAD HEMLOCK DRIVE END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.24 25

Friday, October 01, 2010

Page 1 of 4



TOWN STREET FROM TO DIST SPD
KILLINGWORTH DOGWOOD KNOLL ROAD  CHESTNUT HILL ROAD END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.14 25
KILLINGWORTH DUDLEY TOWNE ROAD COW HILL ROAD END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.18 25
KILLINGWORTH ELY LANE ROUTE 81 END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.13 25
KILLINGWORTH EMANUEL CHURCH ROAD RT 148 (KILLINGWORTH DURHAM COUNTY ROAD 2.07 25
KILLINGWORTH FAWN HILL ROAD COW PEN HILL ROAD COUGHLIN ROAD 0.62 25
KILLINGWORTH FIRE TOWER ROAD ROUTE 81 ROUTE 81 0.65 25
KILLINGWORTH FOREST GLEN DRIVE ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.24 25
KILLINGWORTH FOX RUN LANE WOLF HOLLOW LANE END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.15 25
KILLINGWORTH FRITZ ROAD BURR HILL ROAD END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.17 25
KILLINGWORTH GOLDFIELD ROAD OLD MINE ROAD END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.21 25
KILLINGWORTH GRACE LANE RUNNING BROOK DRIVE END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.13 25
KILLINGWORTH GRANITE HILL ROAD SPENCER HILL ROAD RIVER ROAD 0.60 25
KILLINGWORTH GREEN HILL ROAD MADISON TOWN LINE ROUTE 81 (CLINTON RD) 2.70 30
KILLINGWORTH GROUSE COURT BLUEBERRY HILL RESERVE END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.09 25
KILLINGWORTH HEMLOCK DRIVE RT 80 (N. BRANFORD RD) RT 81 (HIGGANUM RD) 1.22 25
KILLINGWORTH HOMESTAKE LANE OLD MINE ROAD END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.17 25
KILLINGWORTH HUNTER'S RIDGE ROAD BURR HILL ROAD END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.21 25
KILLINGWORTH IRON WORKS ROAD CLINTON TOWN LINE ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD 1.50 25
KILLINGWORTH JACKSON ROAD LITTLE CITY ROAD HADDAM TOWN LINE 0.30 25
KILLINGWORTH JACOB LANE BETHKE ROAD END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.20 25
KILLINGWORTH JENNIFER LANE IRON WORKS ROAD END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE 0.15 25
KILLINGWORTH KEITH CIRCLE ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD 0.62 25
KILLINGWORTH KELSEYTOWN ROAD TOWER HILL ROAD END OF IMPROVED SECTION 0.55 25

Friday, October 01, 2010

Page 2 of 4



TOWN

STREET

FROM

TO

DIST

SPD

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

Friday, October 01, 2010

KIMBERLY LANE

LAFATA LANE

LAUREL RIDGE TRAIL
LINNEA LANE

LITTLE CITY ROAD
LOVERS LANE

LOWER LEDGE DRIVE
MADISON HOLLOW
MAPLE HILL ROAD

NORTH PARKER HILL ROA
NORTH ROAST MEAT HILL
OLD BEDFORD FARM ROA
OLD MINE ROAD

PARKER HILL ROAD
PARKER HILL ROAD
PARKER HILL ROAD EXT.
PARTRIDGE HOLLOW ROA
PATRICK DRIVE
PHEASANT RUN ROAD
PINE ORCHARD LANE
POND MEADOW ROAD
QUARRY HILL ROAD

RACHEL'S COURT

STONE HILL DRIVE

LAUREL RIDGE TRAIL

COW HILL ROAD

LAUREL RIDGE TRAIL

RT 148 (KILLINGWORTH DURHAM

ROUTE 148

CHESTNUT HILL ROAD
CHESTNUT HILL ROAD
GREEN HILL ROAD

RT 81 (HIGGANUM RD)

ROUTE 148

ROUTE 81

COW HILL ROAD

ROUTE 148

NORTH ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD

NORTH PARKER HILL ROAD

LITTLE CITY ROAD

ROUTE 80

COUGHLIN ROAD

ROUTE 148

RT 81 (HIGGANUM RD)

GRANITE HILL ROAD

ROUTE 81

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE

CLINTON TOWN LINE

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE

HADDAM TOWN LINE

ROUTE 81

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE

PARKER HILL ROAD

PARKER HILL ROAD

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE

PARKER HILL ROAD EXTENSION

PARKER HILL ROAD EXTENSION

HADDAM TOWN LINE

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE

OLD COUNTY ROAD

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE

0.11

0.19

0.89

0.16

2.05

0.66

0.12

0.29

0.21

1.18

0.96

0.20

0.30

1.38

0.33

1.07

0.21

0.31

0.16

0.14

1.72

0.17

0.25

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
30
25
30
25
25
25
25
25
25

25

Page 3 of 4



TOWN

STREET

FROM

TO

DIST

SPD

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

KILLINGWORTH

Friday, October 01, 2010

REBECCA LANE

RESERVOIR ROAD

RIVER ROAD #1

RIVER ROAD #2

RIVERVIEW ROAD

ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD

ROSEMARY LANE

RUNNING BROOK DRIVE

SADDLE BROOK DRIVE

SCHNOOR ROAD

SPENCER HILL ROAD

STEVENS ROAD

STONEHILL DRIVE

SUGAR HILL ROAD

TOWER HILL ROAD

TOWN CLERK LANE

VICTORIA DRIVE

WARWICKSHIRE DRIVE

WELSH FARMS ROAD

WOLF HOLLOW LANE

KEITH CIRCLE

ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD
CHESTNUT HILL ROAD
CLINTON TOWN LINE
RIVER ROAD

CLINTON TOWN LINE
IRON WORKS ROAD
CHESTNUT HILL ROAD
WELSH FARMS ROAD
RT 148 (TOOLEY RD)
RIVER ROAD #2

GREEN HILL ROAD
ROUTE 148

CHESTNUT HILL ROAD
DEEP RIVER TOWN LINE
CHITTENDEN ROAD
ROUTE 148

ROUTE 80

PARKER HILL ROAD

ROUTE 81

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE
ROUTE 148

GREEN HILL ROAD

GREEN HILL ROAD

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE
ROUTE 148

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE
CHESTNUT HILL ROAD

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE
BURR HILL ROAD

END OF IMPROVED ROAD
ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD
ROUTE 148

END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE
.41 MI. N/O RT 80 (DEEP RIVER R
END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE
END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE
END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE
SADDLE BROOK DRIVE

ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD

0.21

251

0.80

1.49

0.20

4.53

0.15

0.61

0.25

1.86

0.61

0.65

0.75

0.22

0.95

0.17

0.18

0.29

0.39

0.87

25
30
25
30
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

25

Page 4 of 4



