Town Speed

TOWN	STREET	FROM	D	TO	DIST	SPD
KILLINGWORTH	ALDERS BRIDGE ROAD	SCHNOOR ROAD	E	.63 MI. E/O SCHNOOR RD	0.63	25
KILLINGWORTH	BAR GATE TRAIL	CHESTNUT HILL ROAD	E	CHESTNUT HILL ROAD	1.51	25
KILLINGWORTH	BEAVER DAM ROAD	COUGHLIN ROAD	N	BUELL HILL ROAD	0.93	25
KILLINGWORTH	BEECH TREE RIDGE	COW HILL ROAD	N	CHITTENDEN ROAD #2	1.07	25
KILLINGWORTH	BETHKE ROAD	SCHNOOR ROAD	N	POND MEADOW ROAD	0.62	25
KILLINGWORTH	BLUE HILL ROAD	ROUTE 148	N	DURHAM TOWN LINE	0.27	30
KILLINGWORTH	BLUEBERRY HILL RESERV	RESERVOIR ROAD	N	RESERVOIR ROAD	1.18	25
KILLINGWORTH	BUELL HILL ROAD	COUGHLIN ROAD	N	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.94	25
KILLINGWORTH	BUNKER HILL ROAD	ROUTE 148	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.50	25
KILLINGWORTH	BURR HILL ROAD	RT 148 (KILLINGWORTH DURHAM	E	POND MEADOW ROAD	1.80	25
KILLINGWORTH	CEDAR DRIVE	SPENCER HILL ROAD	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.27	25
KILLINGWORTH	CHESTNUT HILL ROAD	MADISON TOWN LINE	N	RT 80 (N. BRANFORD RD)	2.75	25
KILLINGWORTH	CHITTENDEN ROAD #1	GREEN HILL ROAD	N	RT 81 (CLINTON RD)	1.10	25
KILLINGWORTH	CHITTENDEN ROAD #2	COW HILL ROAD	N	GREEN HILL ROAD	0.42	25
KILLINGWORTH	COLONIAL DRIVE	RESERVOIR ROAD	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.14	25
KILLINGWORTH	COOKS LANE	COW PEN HILL ROAD	N	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.09	25
KILLINGWORTH	COUGHLIN ROAD	GREEN HILL ROAD	N	FAWN HILL ROAD	0.51	25
KILLINGWORTH	COUNTY ROAD	MADISON TOWN LINE	E	RT 148 (KILLINGWORTH DURHAM	1.09	25
KILLINGWORTH	COW HILL ROAD	CLINTON TOWN LINE	N	GREEN HILL ROAD	1.58	25
KILLINGWORTH	COW PEN HILL ROAD	GREEN HILL ROAD	N	COW PEN HILL ROAD	1.03	25
KILLINGWORTH	DEER RIDGE ROAD	HEMLOCK DRIVE	N	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.24	25

Friday, October 01, 2010

Page 1 of 4

TOWN	STREET	FROM	D	TO	DIST	SPD
KILLINGWORTH	DOGWOOD KNOLL ROAD	CHESTNUT HILL ROAD	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.14	25
KILLINGWORTH	DUDLEY TOWNE ROAD	COW HILL ROAD	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.18	25
KILLINGWORTH	ELY LANE	ROUTE 81	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.13	25
KILLINGWORTH	EMANUEL CHURCH ROAD	RT 148 (KILLINGWORTH DURHAM	N	COUNTY ROAD	2.07	25
KILLINGWORTH	FAWN HILL ROAD	COW PEN HILL ROAD	N	COUGHLIN ROAD	0.62	25
KILLINGWORTH	FIRE TOWER ROAD	ROUTE 81	N	ROUTE 81	0.65	25
KILLINGWORTH	FOREST GLEN DRIVE	ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.24	25
KILLINGWORTH	FOX RUN LANE	WOLF HOLLOW LANE	N	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.15	25
KILLINGWORTH	FRITZ ROAD	BURR HILL ROAD	N	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.17	25
KILLINGWORTH	GOLDFIELD ROAD	OLD MINE ROAD	N	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.21	25
KILLINGWORTH	GRACE LANE	RUNNING BROOK DRIVE	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.13	25
KILLINGWORTH	GRANITE HILL ROAD	SPENCER HILL ROAD	N	RIVER ROAD	0.60	25
KILLINGWORTH	GREEN HILL ROAD	MADISON TOWN LINE	N	ROUTE 81 (CLINTON RD)	2.70	30
KILLINGWORTH	GROUSE COURT	BLUEBERRY HILL RESERVE	N	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.09	25
KILLINGWORTH	HEMLOCK DRIVE	RT 80 (N. BRANFORD RD)	E	RT 81 (HIGGANUM RD)	1.22	25
KILLINGWORTH	HOMESTAKE LANE	OLD MINE ROAD	N	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.17	25
KILLINGWORTH	HUNTER'S RIDGE ROAD	BURR HILL ROAD	N	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.21	25
KILLINGWORTH	IRON WORKS ROAD	CLINTON TOWN LINE	N	ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD	1.50	25
KILLINGWORTH	JACKSON ROAD	LITTLE CITY ROAD	E	HADDAM TOWN LINE	0.30	25
KILLINGWORTH	JACOB LANE	BETHKE ROAD	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.20	25
KILLINGWORTH	JENNIFER LANE	IRON WORKS ROAD	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.15	25
KILLINGWORTH	KEITH CIRCLE	ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD	E	ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD	0.62	25
KILLINGWORTH	KELSEYTOWN ROAD	TOWER HILL ROAD	N	END OF IMPROVED SECTION	0.55	25

Friday, October 01, 2010

Page 2 of 4

TOWN	STREET	FROM	D	TO	DIST	SPD
KILLINGWORTH	KIMBERLY LANE	STONE HILL DRIVE	N	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.11	25
KILLINGWORTH	LAFATA LANE	LAUREL RIDGE TRAIL	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.19	25
KILLINGWORTH	LAUREL RIDGE TRAIL	COW HILL ROAD	E	CLINTON TOWN LINE	0.89	25
KILLINGWORTH	LINNEA LANE	LAUREL RIDGE TRAIL	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.16	25
KILLINGWORTH	LITTLE CITY ROAD	RT 148 (KILLINGWORTH DURHAM	N	HADDAM TOWN LINE	2.05	25
KILLINGWORTH	LOVERS LANE	ROUTE 148	E	ROUTE 81	0.66	25
KILLINGWORTH	LOWER LEDGE DRIVE	CHESTNUT HILL ROAD	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.12	25
KILLINGWORTH	MADISON HOLLOW	CHESTNUT HILL ROAD	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.29	25
KILLINGWORTH	MAPLE HILL ROAD	GREEN HILL ROAD	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.21	25
KILLINGWORTH	NORTH PARKER HILL ROA	RT 81 (HIGGANUM RD)	E	PARKER HILL ROAD	1.18	25
KILLINGWORTH	NORTH ROAST MEAT HILL	ROUTE 148	N	PARKER HILL ROAD	0.96	25
KILLINGWORTH	OLD BEDFORD FARM ROA	ROUTE 81	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.20	25
KILLINGWORTH	OLD MINE ROAD	COW HILL ROAD	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.30	25
KILLINGWORTH	PARKER HILL ROAD	ROUTE 148	N	PARKER HILL ROAD EXTENSION	1.38	30
KILLINGWORTH	PARKER HILL ROAD	NORTH ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD	E	PARKER HILL ROAD EXTENSION	0.33	25
KILLINGWORTH	PARKER HILL ROAD EXT.	NORTH PARKER HILL ROAD	N	HADDAM TOWN LINE	1.07	30
KILLINGWORTH	PARTRIDGE HOLLOW ROA	LITTLE CITY ROAD	N	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.21	25
KILLINGWORTH	PATRICK DRIVE	ROUTE 80	N	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.31	25
KILLINGWORTH	PHEASANT RUN ROAD	COUGHLIN ROAD	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.16	25
KILLINGWORTH	PINE ORCHARD LANE	ROUTE 148	N	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.14	25
KILLINGWORTH	POND MEADOW ROAD	RT 81 (HIGGANUM RD)	N	OLD COUNTY ROAD	1.72	25
KILLINGWORTH	QUARRY HILL ROAD	GRANITE HILL ROAD	N	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.17	25
KILLINGWORTH	RACHEL'S COURT	ROUTE 81	E	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.25	25

Friday, October 01, 2010

Page 3 of 4

TOWN	STREET	FROM	D	TO	DIST	SPD
KILLINGWORTH	REBECCA LANE	KEITH CIRCLE	Е	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.21	25
KILLINGWORTH	RESERVOIR ROAD	ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD	N	ROUTE 148	2.51	30
KILLINGWORTH	RIVER ROAD #1	CHESTNUT HILL ROAD	Е	GREEN HILL ROAD	0.80	25
KILLINGWORTH	RIVER ROAD #2	CLINTON TOWN LINE	N	GREEN HILL ROAD	1.49	30
KILLINGWORTH	RIVERVIEW ROAD	RIVER ROAD	Е	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.20	25
KILLINGWORTH	ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD	CLINTON TOWN LINE	N	ROUTE 148	4.53	25
KILLINGWORTH	ROSEMARY LANE	IRON WORKS ROAD	Е	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.15	25
KILLINGWORTH	RUNNING BROOK DRIVE	CHESTNUT HILL ROAD	N	CHESTNUT HILL ROAD	0.61	25
KILLINGWORTH	SADDLE BROOK DRIVE	WELSH FARMS ROAD	N	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.25	25
KILLINGWORTH	SCHNOOR ROAD	RT 148 (TOOLEY RD)	N	BURR HILL ROAD	1.86	25
KILLINGWORTH	SPENCER HILL ROAD	RIVER ROAD #2	N	END OF IMPROVED ROAD	0.61	25
KILLINGWORTH	STEVENS ROAD	GREEN HILL ROAD	E	ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD	0.65	25
KILLINGWORTH	STONEHILL DRIVE	ROUTE 148	N	ROUTE 148	0.75	25
KILLINGWORTH	SUGAR HILL ROAD	CHESTNUT HILL ROAD	Е	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.22	25
KILLINGWORTH	TOWER HILL ROAD	DEEP RIVER TOWN LINE	N	.41 MI. N/O RT 80 (DEEP RIVER R	0.95	25
KILLINGWORTH	TOWN CLERK LANE	CHITTENDEN ROAD	Е	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.17	25
KILLINGWORTH	VICTORIA DRIVE	ROUTE 148	N	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.18	25
KILLINGWORTH	WARWICKSHIRE DRIVE	ROUTE 80	N	END OF TOWN MAINTENANCE	0.29	25
KILLINGWORTH	WELSH FARMS ROAD	PARKER HILL ROAD	Е	SADDLE BROOK DRIVE	0.39	25
KILLINGWORTH	WOLF HOLLOW LANE	ROUTE 81	E	ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD	0.87	25

Friday, October 01, 2010

Page 4 of 4